
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/13/24 at
11:44:18 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 10/16/2019.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

6  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

31,098  Last reported odometer reading

2017 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED SPORT
VIN: 1C4BJWDG3HL685511
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/X9EuYhR1L-n1EHHHC5Zwv8U_pMRQ9QW_bIrcd3I7LnWpYtMAFX3XrLfidxroe7YN2GkwbdPJMmQMWlQ5Zvi8kq_yL27E1RtyB_8XAl0h5hgqCAPGEG5q944FRg9nPXfiL8DkcQujI-eBzvJXXo0PkMebviyT4tl1qZ_qeKmKKQfrwy4gO256MKGLJl-1JFeNn3NnCYgPmNYb2cvQ4C_9MRGZ090BE9zjclnCTb9y-Tuir4SbCrtPY6Dp-rKOTw_OeHnbebWswsZQxGPBnpKd8i67JB6JNhhYarU2cNTrIHZ4IRex0D4DHbbXtIOI21hnENrzGQ-qxQIqFctQkDPKm98p0HjclitL9gHz63YCQcFEllRBT8Gx1Kz0L8CSaRZf4gZNVMF9.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
29,104 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/21/2017 15 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Forest Knolls, CA

Odometer reading reported

08/03/2017 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Forest Knolls, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2017

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
California,

Washington

Estimated miles driven per year 29,104/yr

Last reported odometer reading 31,098

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/_p9NDfbWnC0giy7wjwVn9ZCQMAK4aL639gUd_1308Y0TqOTgqK8y0zXpwH2AaDj6DWspVZB0gP107mktgT5ZNY61u-wrtfBfg4GhdjRgGwizhwzgJR8M71_2Hyi4WW-0CKxsdQCSqaDVqwMClS_lMoJmxO_xlvV7KoBFuSL6CkiUrWZtikwaagKaVqdDCB46njfRRSdWFjNqnZmP_9U5mkS1iiON8CX7kR2tudkfwqHbnHtancCRgxfPlX75FcQ4biwcF7gct_BvAjA_-rp759H7qeR0sMME3FiOvUW3M4de9VxXtE2vh8k22uhyCE0RqMEjeN7lXv4mSUueH8i--yhjFghpSNeFVmb13qxwxJjPfhm0m9_cjlv1cBwtY6ka96g_8WQTCIPdg_M.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/lQBK268aUr-oiZt99HxGxGVJc8NCGTwvpHfuIwxpmFmU8ath72hkE2Of_dV9MD4PZQDJGJPqbryK3MjPQPuO_dNOvzkr8iAY7JQNbRkw67FJO50_9tIrcRBio4EBW6RATkDBPJnyetGxoYVKKWNUaBJd81k4ZP49AfCECqYE75y3FMw2pVojntbBUULiITxZc48C1F7V7Cm5plx6mR3JkfbW4JAwzVYshr8kW9nEvbYfDNCnDmQWtzQ8Mc4JB_6w4wHw4qGxihzZUHrCrmHyX5iyY-4fXoMQCqE8Yf9KNRP73NcOUEsGqn498vlbh8kKxkxiCeIQDh7NDQJVQUqe9YSlLStlOarHIasZ4j26256uh42n1Kn6CMUpqg1iUqkWVG6AO7CJc7r2IUM.cfx


Loan or lien reported

01/03/2018 10,072 Penzoil 10 Minute Oil
Change
San Rafael, CA
415-457-5823

4.6 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

284 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Canister filter replaced

04/10/2018 15,257 Penzoil 10 Minute Oil
Change
San Rafael, CA
415-457-5823

4.6 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

284 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Canister filter replaced

06/28/2018 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
San Francisco, CA
415-552-5400

4.6 / 5.0
220 Verified Reviews

346 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/08/2018 25,756 Jiffy Lube - Whitehorse
Whitehorse, YT
867-633-5433

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/28/2018 31,098 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
San Rafael, CA
415-457-5823

4.6 / 5.0
182 Verified Reviews

284 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

11/15/2018 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sequim, WA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

10/16/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left front
Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://https//jiffylubeservice.ca/locations/whitehorse/jiffy-whitehorse/
http://penn10.com/
http://penn10.com/


MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

11/06/2019 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sequim, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/11/2020 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sequim, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/18/2021 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sequim, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/30/2022 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sequim, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/24/2023 Eric's RV Performance
Center
SEQUIM, WA
360-683-3696

4.9 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

07/11/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sequim, WA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

11/01/2023 Washington Registration issued or renewed

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sequim, WA

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 3/13/24 at 11:44:18 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/13/24 11:44:18 AM (CDT)
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

